

INDIA NON JUDICIAL
Government of Bihar
e-Stamp



Certificate No. : IN-BR30404380239811U
Certificate Issued Date : 08-Mar-2022 04:41 PM
Account Reference : SREIACC (CR)/ brsreic10/ BR-MDPKRA0015/ BR-MDP/ MDP
Unique Doc. Reference : SUBIN-BRBRSEIC1043445266307135U
Purchased by : PINKI KUMARI
Description of Document : Not Applicable
Property Description : Not Applicable
Consideration Price (Rs.) : 0 (Zero)
First Party : Not Applicable
Second Party : PINKI KUMARI
Stamp Duty Paid By : PINKI KUMARI
Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 1,000 (One Thousand only)
Reg. fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero)
LLR & P Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero)
Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero)
Discre SC (Rs.) : 0 (Zero)
Total Amount (Rs.) : 1,000 (One Thousand only)



Agreement No- 53 SBD of 2020-21

Date of Start – 14.05.2020

Date of Completion- 13.05.2021

0.05% Below

Supplementary Agreement

(Revised BOQ approved vide Letter No. 887 Encl. Dated 07.10.2021 of SE, RWD, Works Circle, Madhepura)

This agreement, made theday of 2021, between Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Madhepura (Hereinafter called “the Employer”) of the one part, and Pinki Kumari, Dist- Madhepura (Hereinafter Called “the contractor”) of the other part) Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction and five year maintenance of road under the Road No. -19 Singheshwar Ganhariya Path To Jivachpur Road- MMGSY-SC (Tender-ID-84128) (Bid ID-378890) (hereinafter called “the Works”) and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Const work Rs. 3,17,983.00 (Three Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three Only)

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS :

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the agreement.
2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.

कार्यपालक अभियंता 0003057498

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा
18/11/21

3. The employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz :
- Letter of Acceptance ;
 - Notice to proceed with the works;
 - Contractor's Bid;
 - Contract Data;
 - Special Conditions of contract and general conditions of contract;
 - Specification;
 - Drawings;
 - Bill of Quantities; and
 - Any other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of

was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed. Sealed and Delivered by the said

.....

..... in presence of .

Binding Signature of Employer

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा
18/11/21

Binding Signature of Contractor

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJANA (SC)
(Rural Works Department, Works Division Madhepura)
SUPPLYMENTARY BILL OF QUANTITIES (SUPPLYMENTARY BOQ)

Name of Road- Road no. 19 Singheshwar Gamhariya path To Jivchpur

Length- 1.130 Km

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amt. (In Rs.)	Amt (In Words)
1	Box Cutting :- Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	-54.9	Cum	74.10	-4,068.09	(-) Rupees Four Thousand Sixty Eight And Paise Nine Only
2	Construction of Embankment with Material Obtained from Roadway Cutting Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5.	-32.94	Cum	26.06	-858.42	(-) Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Eight And Paise Forty Two Only
3	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	135	Cum	176.47	23,823.45	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three And Paise Forty Five Only
4	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density. complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. (For Grading I Material)	105.16	Cum	2,845.62	2,99,245.40	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five And Paise Forty Only
Cost of New Items for Construction Work:-					318,142.34	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Forty Two And Paise Thirty Four Only
Less 0.05% as Per Original Agreement-					317,983.27	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three And Paise Twenty Seven Only


 Executive Engineer
 RWD (W) Div. Madhepura
 18/11/21